
TEAM PROFILE LIN-WOOD DERRYFIELD SUNAPEE GORHAM MOULTONBOROUGH WOODSVILLE INTER-LAKES TRINITY LITTLETON

GS 383.5 363.5 350 346 326 304 304 292 232 69
SL 386 367 354 351 294 310 305 288 240 75

TOTAL 769.5 730.5 704 697 620 614 609 580 472 144

Place School Score
1 PROFILE 769.5
2 LINWOOD 730.5
3 DERRYFIELD 704
4 SUNAPEE 697
5 GORHAM 620
6 MOLTON 614
7 WOODSVILLE 609
8 INTER LAKES 580
9 TRINITY 472

10 LITTLETON 144
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Giant (Women)

Official ranking
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Rank Bib. First Name Last Name Name Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 6 Makenna Price Price Makenna Profile 30.94 30.28 1:01.22

2 46 Maia Harrison Harrison Maia Profile 31.57 31.40 1:02.97 1.75

2 13 Mackenna Mack Mack Mackenna Lin-Wood 31.43 31.54 1:02.97 1.75

4 7 Teagan Peabody Peabody Teagan Derryfield 31.63 31.75 1:03.38 2.16

5 2 Mackenzie Goldstein Goldstein Mackenzie Trinity 32.28 31.78 1:04.06 2.84

6 15 Ella McPhaul McPhaul Ella Profile 32.19 32.37 1:04.56 3.34

7 41 Maria Demaggio Demaggio Maria Profile 31.86 32.71 1:04.57 3.35

8 22 Meredith Sabourn Sabourn Meredith Lin-Wood 32.68 32.73 1:05.41 4.19

9 8 Emma Tinkham Tinkham Emma Moultonborough 33.18 32.43 1:05.61 4.39

10 9 Clare Tuohy* Tuohy* Clare Sunapee 32.73 33.26 1:05.99 4.77

11 16 Chloe Larson Larson Chloe Derryfield 32.97 33.18 1:06.15 4.93

12 31 Hazel Wilson Wilson Hazel Lin-Wood 33.01 33.26 1:06.27 5.05

13 33 Dena Presby Presby Dena Profile 33.41 33.15 1:06.56 5.34

14 27 Olive Jennings Jennings Olive Sunapee 33.78 33.69 1:07.47 6.25

15 45 Bri Blood Blood Bri Lin-Wood 34.33 33.24 1:07.57 6.35

16 43 Nina Coriveau Coriveau Nina Sunapee 35.16 34.97 1:10.13 8.91

17 48 Ania LaBrie LaBrie Ania Sunapee 35.25 34.98 1:10.23 9.01

18 42 Alex Benson Benson Alex Derryfield 35.18 35.61 1:10.79 9.57

19 47 Pola Jankowska Jankowska Pola Derryfield 35.03 36.05 1:11.08 9.86

20 36 Amelia Salvitti Salvitti Amelia Sunapee 36.51 34.66 1:11.17 9.95

20 34 Sammy Oliviero Oliviero Sammy Derryfield 35.30 35.87 1:11.17 9.95

22 3 Audrey Gumpert Gumpert Audrey Inter-Lakes 36.10 36.56 1:12.66 11.44

23 4 Asha Ivester Ivester Asha Lin-Wood 36.06 36.77 1:12.83 11.61

24 32 Annie Regan Regan Annie Gorham 36.00 37.51 1:13.51 12.29

25 10 Rose Roy Roy Rose Woodsville 37.48 36.43 1:13.91 12.69

26 5 Tori Demers Demers Tori Gorham 37.28 37.12 1:14.40 13.18

27 17 Brooke Hoag Hoag Brooke Moultonborough 38.62 38.18 1:16.80 15.58

28 19 Emma Hodge Hodge Emma Woodsville 38.63 38.82 1:17.45 16.23

29 12 Amelia Dow Dow Amelia Inter-Lakes 38.87 38.61 1:17.48 16.26

30 14 Annabell Leblanc Leblanc Annabell Gorham 40.77 40.35 1:21.12 19.90

31 28 Emily Emmerton Emmerton Emily Woodsville 42.17 42.56 1:24.73 23.51

32 24 Belle Freligh Freligh Belle Profile 42.82 42.62 1:25.44 24.22

33 37 Lucy Roy Roy Lucy Woodsville 45.36 44.04 1:29.40 28.18

34 23 Courtney Roy Roy Courtney Gorham 44.79 44.94 1:29.73 28.51

35 29 Adrienne Souza Souza Adrienne Trinity 44.62 46.05 1:30.67 29.45

36 30 Lila Greene Greene Lila Inter-Lakes 45.49 45.49 1:30.98 29.76

37 1 Natalia Pleischl Pleischl Natalia Littleton 44.90 46.60 1:31.50 30.28

38 35 Riley Eberhard Eberhard Riley Moultonborough 45.67 47.28 1:32.95 31.73
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Giant (Women)
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Rank Bib. First Name Last Name Name Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

39 26 Luana Mancilla Mancilla Luana Moultonborough 46.34 47.10 1:33.44 32.22

40 38 Isabel Durant Durant Isabel Trinity 49.11 51.28 1:40.39 39.17

41 44 Elviira Eklund Eklund Elviira Inter-Lakes 53.54 50.78 1:44.32 43.10

42 39 Athena Burr Burr Athena Inter-Lakes 52.65 52.30 1:44.95 43.73

43 25 Charlotte Belanger Belanger Charlotte Derryfield 36.24 1:50.47 2:26.71 1:25.49

DNS - Did not start - Run 1 (3)

11 Hannah Boucher Boucher Hannah Trinity

20 Kalyn Nelson Nelson Kalyn Trinity

21 Elise Beauboeuf Beauboeuf Elise Inter-Lakes

DNS - Did not start - Run 2 (3)

11 Hannah Boucher Boucher Hannah Trinity

20 Kalyn Nelson Nelson Kalyn Trinity

21 Elise Beauboeuf Beauboeuf Elise Inter-Lakes

DNF - Did not finish - Run 2 (2)

18 Lilly Kelleher Kelleher Lilly Sunapee 34.53

40 Emma Modzelewski Modzelewski Emma Lin-Wood 34.60
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                               Girls Div IV Meet                                

              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Profile   Total Points : 383.5   Rank : 1st
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
6              Makenna Price         30.94 (2)    30.28 (1)  1:01.22 (2)   99.0
46             Maia Harrison         31.57 (4)    31.40 (2)  1:02.97 (3)   97.5
15             Ella McPhaul          32.19 (7)    32.37 (6)  1:04.56 (7)   94.0
41             Maria Demaggio        31.86 (6)    32.71 (8)  1:04.57 (8)   93.0
33             Dena Presby           33.41 (14    33.15 (10  1:06.56 (14)
24             Belle Freligh         42.82 (35    42.62 (32  1:25.44 (32)

Team : Lin-Wood   Total Points : 363.5   Rank : 2nd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
13             Mackenna Mack         31.43 (3)    31.54 (3)  1:02.97 (3)   97.5
22             Meredith Sabourn      32.68 (9)    32.73 (9)  1:05.41 (9)   92.0
31             Hazel Wilson          33.01 (12    33.26 (13  1:06.27 (13)  88.0
45             Bri Blood             34.33 (16    33.24 (12  1:07.57 (16)  86.0
4              Asha Ivester          36.06 (24    36.77 (24  1:12.83 (24)
40             Emma Modzelewski      34.60 (18        DNF                

Team : Derryfield   Total Points : 350.0   Rank : 3rd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
7              Teagan Peabody        31.63 (5)    31.75 (4)  1:03.38 (5)   96.0
16             Chloe Larson          32.97 (11    33.18 (11  1:06.15 (12)  89.0
42             Alex Benson           35.18 (21    35.61 (19  1:10.79 (19)  83.0
47             Pola Jankowska        35.03 (19    36.05 (21  1:11.08 (20)  82.0
34             Sammy Oliviero        35.30 (23    35.87 (20  1:11.17 (21)
25             Charlotte Belanger    36.24 (26  1:50.47 (43  2:26.71 (43)

Team : Sunapee   Total Points : 346.0   Rank : 4th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
9              Clare Tuohy*          32.73 (10    33.26 (13  1:05.99 (11)  90.0
27             Olive Jennings        33.78 (15    33.69 (15  1:07.47 (15)  87.0
43             Nina Coriveau         35.16 (20    34.97 (17  1:10.13 (17)  85.0
48             Ania LaBrie           35.25 (22    34.98 (18  1:10.23 (18)  84.0
36             Amelia Salvitti       36.51 (27    34.66 (16  1:11.17 (21)
18             Lilly Kelleher        34.53 (17        DNF                

Team : Gorham   Total Points : 326.0   Rank : 5th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
32             Annie Regan            0.36 (1)    37.51 (26    37.87 (1)  100.0
5              Tori Demers           37.28 (28    37.12 (25  1:14.40 (26)  79.0
14             Annabell Leblanc      40.77 (33    40.35 (30  1:21.12 (30)  75.0
23             Courtney Roy          44.79 (37    44.94 (34  1:29.73 (34)  72.0
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                               Girls Div IV Meet                                

              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Moultonborough   Total Points : 304.0   Rank : 6th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
8              Emma Tinkham          33.18 (13    32.43 (7)  1:05.61 (10)  91.0
17             Brooke Hoag           38.62 (30    38.18 (27  1:16.80 (27)  78.0
35             Riley Eberhard        45.67 (41    47.28 (39  1:32.95 (38)  68.0
26             Luana Mancilla        46.34 (42    47.10 (38  1:33.44 (39)  67.0

Team : Woodsville   Total Points : 304.0   Rank : 6th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
10             Rose Roy              37.48 (29    36.43 (22  1:13.91 (25)  80.0
19             Emma Hodge            38.63 (31    38.82 (29  1:17.45 (28)  77.0
28             Emily Emmerton        42.17 (34    42.56 (31  1:24.73 (31)  74.0
37             Lucy Roy              45.36 (39    44.04 (33  1:29.40 (33)  73.0

Team : Inter-Lakes   Total Points : 292.0   Rank : 8th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
3              Audrey Gumpert        36.10 (25    36.56 (23  1:12.66 (23)  81.0
12             Amelia Dow            38.87 (32    38.61 (28  1:17.48 (29)  76.0
30             Lila Greene           45.49 (40    45.49 (35  1:30.98 (36)  70.0
44             Elviira Eklund        53.54 (45    50.78 (40  1:44.32 (41)  65.0
39             Athena Burr           52.65 (44    52.30 (42  1:44.95 (42)
21             Elise Beauboeuf           DNS                             

Team : Trinity   Total Points : 232.0   Rank : 9th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
2              Mackenzie Goldstei    32.28 (8)    31.78 (5)  1:04.06 (6)   95.0
29             Adrienne Souza        44.62 (36    46.05 (36  1:30.67 (35)  71.0
38             Isabel Durant         49.11 (43    51.28 (41  1:40.39 (40)  66.0
11             Hannah Boucher            DNS                             
20             Kalyn Nelson              DNS                             

Team : Littleton   Total Points : 69.0   Rank : 10th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
1              Natalia Pleischl      44.90 (38    46.60 (37  1:31.50 (37)  69.0
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Div IV Girls State Meet
Slalom

Official ranking
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Rank Bib. First Name Last Name Name Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 5 Makenna Price Price Makenna Profile 26.64 26.78 53.42

2 32 Dena Presby Presby Dena Profile 28.42 28.93 57.35 3.93

3 18 Mackenna Mack Mack Mackenna Lin-Wood 28.70 29.15 57.85 4.43

4 7 Mackenzie Goldstein Goldstein Mackenzie Trinity 28.73 29.57 58.30 4.88

5 45 Meridith Smith Smith Meridith Profile 29.12 29.42 58.54 5.12

6 8 Teagan Peabody Peabody Teagan Derryfield 28.92 29.79 58.71 5.29

7 3 Clare Tuohy* Tuohy* Clare Sunapee 30.01 29.73 59.74 6.32

8 27 Meredith Sabourn Sabourn Meredith Lin-Wood 29.90 30.09 59.99 6.57

9 2 Emma Tinkham Tinkham Emma Moultonborough 29.96 30.22 1:00.18 6.76

10 14 Ella Mcphaul Mcphaul Ella Profile 30.05 30.17 1:00.22 6.80

11 17 Chloe Larson Larson Chloe Derryfield 30.76 30.33 1:01.09 7.67

12 36 Hazel Wilson Wilson Hazel Lin-Wood 30.66 30.88 1:01.54 8.12

13 13 Olive Jennings Jennings Olive Sunapee 30.90 31.25 1:02.15 8.73

14 48 Bri Blood Blood Bri Lin-Wood 30.24 33.40 1:03.64 10.22

15 43 Emma Modzelewski Modzelewski Emma Lin-Wood 32.58 32.35 1:04.93 11.51

16 31 Amelia Salvitti Salvitti Amelia Sunapee 32.73 34.17 1:06.90 13.48

17 35 Sammy Oliviero Oliviero Sammy Derryfield 33.48 33.50 1:06.98 13.56

18 26 Charlotte Belanger Belanger Charlotte Derryfield 33.69 33.59 1:07.28 13.86

19 9 Asha Ivester Ivester Asha Lin-Wood 33.70 33.72 1:07.42 14.00

20 42 Alex Benson Benson Alex Derryfield 34.43 34.21 1:08.64 15.22

21 47 Reese Bishop Bishop Reese Derryfield 34.75 34.15 1:08.90 15.48

22 22 Lilly Kelleher Kelleher Lilly Sunapee 35.04 34.51 1:09.55 16.13

23 39 Maria Demaggio Demaggio Maria Profile 41.66 30.56 1:12.22 18.80

24 38 Nina Coriveau Coriveau Nina Sunapee 38.33 34.27 1:12.60 19.18

25 6 Audrey Gumpert Gumpert Audrey Inter-Lakes 36.54 37.87 1:14.41 20.99

26 1 Rose Roy Roy Rose Woodsville 36.31 38.53 1:14.84 21.42

27 10 Tori Demers Demers Tori Gorham 38.85 39.67 1:18.52 25.10

28 44 Chloe Leslie Leslie Chloe Sunapee 42.91 36.89 1:19.80 26.38

29 11 Emma Hodge Hodge Emma Woodsville 41.21 43.16 1:24.37 30.95

30 12 Brooke Hoag Hoag Brooke Moultonborough 43.21 42.27 1:25.48 32.06

31 34 Adrienne Souza Souza Adrienne Trinity 42.76 44.60 1:27.36 33.94

32 37 Annie Regan Regan Annie Gorham 35.88 52.52 1:28.40 34.98

33 4 Natalia Pleischl Pleischl Natalia Littleton 43.18 46.87 1:30.05 36.63

34 23 Belle Freligh Freligh Belle Profile 46.17 45.54 1:31.71 38.29

35 20 Emily Emmerton Emmerton Emily Woodsville 46.31 47.56 1:33.87 40.45

36 28 Courtney Roy Roy Courtney Gorham 46.65 47.28 1:33.93 40.51

37 21 Luana Mancilla Mancilla Luana Moultonborough 47.14 47.01 1:34.15 40.73

38 29 Lucy Roy Roy Lucy Woodsville 47.86 47.94 1:35.80 42.38
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Rank Bib. First Name Last Name Name Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

39 33 Lila Greene Greene Lila Inter-Lakes 47.48 48.91 1:36.39 42.97

40 40 Athena Burr Burr Athena Inter-Lakes 50.18 52.82 1:43.00 49.58

41 30 Riley Eberhard Eberhard Riley Moultonborough 52.39 52.13 1:44.52 51.10

42 46 Elviira Eklund Eklund Elviira Inter-Lakes 52.99 58.79 1:51.78 58.36

43 41 Isabel Durant Durant Isabel Trinity 55.95 57.50 1:53.45 1:00.03

44 19 Annabell Leblanc Leblanc Annabell Gorham 1:29.08 47.33 2:16.41 1:22.99

DNS - Did not start - Run 1 (3)

16 Hannah Boucher Boucher Hannah Trinity

24 Elise Beauboeuf Beauboeuf Elise Inter-Lakes

25 Kalyn Nelson Nelson Kalyn Trinity

DNS - Did not start - Run 2 (3)

16 Hannah Boucher Boucher Hannah Trinity

24 Elise Beauboeuf Beauboeuf Elise Inter-Lakes

25 Kalyn Nelson Nelson Kalyn Trinity

DSQ - Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

15 Amelia Dow Dow Amelia Inter-Lakes 39.83 Gate 4



                           NH Team Scoring  2/10/2025                     Page 1

                               Girls Div IV Meet                                

              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Profile   Total Points : 386.0   Rank : 1st
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
5              Makenna Price         26.64 (1)    26.78 (1)    53.42 (1)  100.0
32             Dena Presby           28.42 (2)    28.93 (2)    57.35 (2)   99.0
45             Meridith Smith        29.12 (6)    29.42 (4)    58.54 (5)   96.0
14             Ella Mcphaul          30.05 (10    30.17 (9)  1:00.22 (10)  91.0
39             Maria Demaggio        41.66 (30    30.56 (12  1:12.22 (23)
23             Belle Freligh         46.17 (35    45.54 (32  1:31.71 (34)

Team : Lin-Wood   Total Points : 367.0   Rank : 2nd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
18             Mackenna Mack         28.70 (3)    29.15 (3)    57.85 (3)   98.0
27             Meredith Sabourn      29.90 (7)    30.09 (8)    59.99 (8)   93.0
36             Hazel Wilson          30.66 (12    30.88 (13  1:01.54 (12)  89.0
48             Bri Blood             30.24 (11    33.40 (16  1:03.64 (14)  87.0
43             Emma Modzelewski      32.58 (15    32.35 (15  1:04.93 (15)
9              Asha Ivester          33.70 (19    33.72 (19  1:07.42 (19)

Team : Derryfield   Total Points : 354.0   Rank : 3rd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
8              Teagan Peabody        28.92 (5)    29.79 (7)    58.71 (6)   95.0
17             Chloe Larson          30.76 (13    30.33 (11  1:01.09 (11)  90.0
35             Sammy Oliviero        33.48 (17    33.50 (17  1:06.98 (17)  85.0
26             Charlotte Belanger    33.69 (18    33.59 (18  1:07.28 (18)  84.0
42             Alex Benson           34.43 (20    34.21 (22  1:08.64 (20)
47             Reese Bishop          34.75 (21    34.15 (20  1:08.90 (21)

Team : Sunapee   Total Points : 351.0   Rank : 4th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
3              Clare Tuohy*          30.01 (9)    29.73 (6)    59.74 (7)   94.0
13             Olive Jennings        30.90 (14    31.25 (14  1:02.15 (13)  88.0
31             Amelia Salvitti       32.73 (16    34.17 (21  1:06.90 (16)  86.0
22             Lilly Kelleher        35.04 (22    34.51 (24  1:09.55 (22)  83.0
38             Nina Coriveau         38.33 (26    34.27 (23  1:12.60 (24)
44             Chloe Leslie          42.91 (32    36.89 (25  1:19.80 (28)

Team : Moultonborough   Total Points : 310.0   Rank : 5th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
2              Emma Tinkham          29.96 (8)    30.22 (10  1:00.18 (9)   92.0
12             Brooke Hoag           43.21 (34    42.27 (29  1:25.48 (30)  78.0
21             Luana Mancilla        47.14 (38    47.01 (34  1:34.15 (37)  72.0
30             Riley Eberhard        52.39 (42    52.13 (40  1:44.52 (41)  68.0
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                               Girls Div IV Meet                                

              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Woodsville   Total Points : 305.0   Rank : 6th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
1              Rose Roy              36.31 (24    38.53 (27  1:14.84 (26)  81.0
11             Emma Hodge            41.21 (29    43.16 (30  1:24.37 (29)  79.0
20             Emily Emmerton        46.31 (36    47.56 (37  1:33.87 (35)  74.0
29             Lucy Roy              47.86 (40    47.94 (38  1:35.80 (38)  71.0

Team : Gorham   Total Points : 294.0   Rank : 7th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
10             Tori Demers           38.85 (27    39.67 (28  1:18.52 (27)  80.0
37             Annie Regan           35.88 (23    52.52 (41  1:28.40 (32)  76.0
28             Courtney Roy          46.65 (37    47.28 (35  1:33.93 (36)  73.0
19             Annabell Leblanc    1:29.08 (45    47.33 (36  2:16.41 (44)  65.0

Team : Inter-Lakes   Total Points : 288.0   Rank : 8th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
6              Audrey Gumpert        36.54 (25    37.87 (26  1:14.41 (25)  82.0
33             Lila Greene           47.48 (39    48.91 (39  1:36.39 (39)  70.0
40             Athena Burr           50.18 (41    52.82 (42  1:43.00 (40)  69.0
46             Elviira Eklund        52.99 (43    58.79 (44  1:51.78 (42)  67.0
24             Elise Beauboeuf           DNS                             
15             Amelia Dow            39.83 (28        DSQ                

Team : Trinity   Total Points : 240.0   Rank : 9th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
7              Mackenzie Goldstei    28.73 (4)    29.57 (5)    58.30 (4)   97.0
34             Adrienne Souza        42.76 (31    44.60 (31  1:27.36 (31)  77.0
41             Isabel Durant         55.95 (44    57.50 (43  1:53.45 (43)  66.0
16             Hannah Boucher            DNS                             
25             Kalyn Nelson              DNS                             

Team : Littleton   Total Points : 75.0   Rank : 10th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
4              Natalia Pleischl      43.18 (33    46.87 (33  1:30.05 (33)  75.0
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